



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RC.REV. 240/2025 & CM APPL. 50574/2025-Stay**

RAJENDRA SHAKYAWER

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

VIKRAM BANSIWAL

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **06.10.2025**

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner/ tenant today.
2. In the interest of justice, renotify on 11.12.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

OCTOBER 06, 2025/Ab