



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 240/2025, CM APPL. 50574/2025**

RAJENDRA SHAKYAWER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Bajaj, Adv.

versus

VIKRAM BANSIWAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S.K. Bhaduri and Ms. Neetu
Gupta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

11.12.2025

%

1. It is already 05:15 PM.
2. Due to paucity of the time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
3. Renotify on 25.02.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025/So