



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 240/2025, CM APPL. 50574/2025 & CM APPL. 1053/2026**

RAJENDRA SHAKYAWER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Bajaj, Mr. Naman, Advs.
through Vc.

versus

VIKRAM BANSIWAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S.K. Bhaduri, Ms. Neetu Gupta,
Ms. Harshita Jain, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **15.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks time to comply with the order dated 25.02.2026 passed by this Court. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 29.04.2026.
4. The petitioner shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 15, 2026/kr/db